

BP12.C004.3

May 12, 2026

DL00383

TIP NO

42.537 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & CULVERT  
SR 1446

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC	EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC MOCKSVILLE, NC	GALLIHER GRADING CORPORATION HARMONY, NC
---	--	---

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		66,520.00		44,000.00		125,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		12,500.00		15,000.00		20,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		91,250.00		144,000.00		210,000.00	
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	45.00	2,250.00	15.00	750.00	50.00	2,500.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	45	CY	25.00	1,125.00	50.00	2,250.00	75.00	3,375.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50	CY	100.00	5,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	75.00	3,750.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	4.50	450.00	3.00	300.00	2.00	200.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	55.00	1,375.00	50.00	1,250.00	50.00	1,250.00
0010	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	120	TON	186.00	22,320.00	255.00	30,600.00	225.00	27,000.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	75	TON	267.00	20,025.00	336.00	25,200.00	250.00	18,750.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10	TON	960.00	9,600.00	980.00	9,800.00	225.00	2,250.00
0013	3563000000-E	SP	TEMP *** WW FENCE W/POSTS 48"	100	LF	25.00	2,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
0014	3563000000-E	SP	TEMP *** WW FENCE W/POSTS 60"	60	LF	35.00	2,100.00	50.00	3,000.00	75.00	4,500.00
0015	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	90	TON	125.00	11,250.00	70.00	6,300.00	100.00	9,000.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B (48")	40	TON	95.00	3,800.00	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190	SY	4.50	855.00	3.00	570.00	6.00	1,140.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	290	SF	8.00	2,320.00	15.00	4,350.00	0.25	72.50
0019	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	18.00	1,728.00	15.00	1,440.00	0.25	24.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	9.00	846.00	15.00	1,410.00	0.25	23.50
0021	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	25	EA	20.00	500.00	40.00	1,000.00	5.00	125.00
0022	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	18.00	1,152.00	30.00	1,920.00	0.25	16.00
0023	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	4	DAY	850.00	3,400.00	200.00	800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,560	LF	2.50	3,900.00	7.00	10,920.00	8.00	12,480.00
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	750	LF	4.00	3,000.00	3.50	2,625.00	5.00	3,750.00
0026	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	95.00	6,175.00	1.00	65.00	100.00	6,500.00
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	160	TON	100.00	16,000.00	1.00	160.00	75.00	12,000.00
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	55	TON	65.00	3,575.00	1.00	55.00	70.00	3,850.00
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	750.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	0.01	1.00	5.00	500.00	1.00	100.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	0.01	0.01	1,200.00	600.00	1.00	0.50
0032	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	0.01	2.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0033	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	660	LF	3.00	1,980.00	5.00	3,300.00	1.00	660.00
0034	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	250	CY	18.00	4,500.00	7.00	1,750.00	12.00	3,000.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	3.50	3,500.00	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
0036	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	12.50	1,250.00	10.00	1,000.00	1.00	100.00
0037	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT (TYPE 2)	15	SY	25.00	375.00	7.00	105.00	50.00	750.00
0038	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	55	LF	15.00	825.00	5.00	275.00	10.00	550.00

BP12.C004.3

TIP NO

42.537 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & CULVERT  
SR 1446

				COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC		EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC MOCKSVILLE, NC		GALLIHER GRADING CORPORATION HARMONY, NC			
0039	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	200.00	1,600.00
0040	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	20	LB	0.01	0.20	10.00	200.00	1.00	20.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,500.00	2,250.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00
0042	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.25	ACR	0.05	0.01	300.00	75.00	1,000.00	250.00
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	0.01	0.50	5.00	250.00	15.00	750.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	0.01	0.01	1,200.00	600.00	2,500.00	1,250.00
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	0.01	0.50	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	0.01	0.01	1,200.00	600.00	2,500.00	1,250.00
0047	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	180	LF	300.00	54,000.00	75.00	13,500.00	10.00	1,800.00
0048	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	0.01	0.10	50.00	500.00	25.00	250.00
0049	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	0.01	0.13	1.00	13.00	50.00	650.00
0050	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	200.00	200.00
0051	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	650.00	1,950.00	750.00	2,250.00	50.00	150.00
<b>CULVERT ITEMS</b>											
0052	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH CULVERT	Lump Sum			371,000.00		471,000.00		350,000.00
0053	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CULVERT EXCAVATION	Lump Sum			68,000.00		65,000.00		225,000.00
0054	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL	118	TON	55.00	6,490.00	50.00	5,900.00	75.00	8,850.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	817,140.49	TOTAL	893,934.00	TOTAL	1,102,736.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	371,650.49	SUB-TOTAL	352,034.00	SUB-TOTAL	518,886.50
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	445,490.00	SUB-TOTAL	541,900.00	SUB-TOTAL	583,850.00

BP12.C004.3

TIP NO

42.537 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & CULVERT  
SR 1446

PRECISION PIPELINE LLC  
EAU CLAIRE, WI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		50,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		50,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		524,701.79
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	50,000.00 50,000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	35.00 1,750.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	45	CY	30.00 1,350.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50	CY	70.00 3,500.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	8.00 800.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	75.00 1,875.00
0010	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	120	TON	210.00 25,200.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	75	TON	230.00 17,250.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10	TON	1,000.00 10,000.00
0013	3563000000-E	SP	TEMP *** WW FENCE W/POSTS 48"	100	LF	14.00 1,400.00
0014	3563000000-E	SP	TEMP *** WW FENCE W/POSTS 60"	60	LF	16.00 960.00
0015	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	90	TON	90.00 8,100.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B (48")	40	TON	85.00 3,400.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190	SY	8.00 1,520.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	290	SF	9.00 2,610.00
0019	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	16.00 1,536.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	10.00 940.00
0021	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	25	EA	32.50 812.50
0022	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	36.00 2,304.00
0023	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	4	DAY	400.00 1,600.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,560	LF	2.00 3,120.00
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	750	LF	8.00 6,000.00
0026	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	60.00 3,900.00
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	160	TON	62.00 9,920.00
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	55	TON	65.00 3,575.00
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2,050.00 1,025.00
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	7.00 700.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,755.00 877.50
0032	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	14.00 2,800.00
0033	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	660	LF	3.00 1,980.00
0034	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	250	CY	12.00 3,000.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	5.00 5,000.00
0036	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	7.00 700.00
0037	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT (TYPE 2)	15	SY	14.00 210.00
0038	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	55	LF	6.00 330.00
0039	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8	EA	850.00 6,800.00

BP12.C004.3

TIP NO

42.537 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & CULVERT  
SR 1446

PRECISION PIPELINE LLC  
EAU CLAIRE, WI

0040	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	20	LB	30.00	600.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2,550.00	1,275.00
0042	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.25	ACR	360.00	90.00
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	9.00	450.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,225.00	1,112.50
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	9.00	450.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	2,300.00	1,150.00
0047	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	180	LF	120.00	21,600.00
0048	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	120.00	1,200.00
0049	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	400.00	5,200.00
0050	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00
0051	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00

**CULVERT ITEMS**

0052	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH CULVERT	Lump Sum			187,000.00
0053	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CULVERT EXCAVATION	Lump Sum			150,000.00
0054	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL	118	TON	80.00	9,440.00

CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,194,164.29
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	847,724.29
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	346,440.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>		<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>	
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	1		817,140.49
EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC	2		893,934.00
GALLIHER GRADING CORPORATION	3		1,102,736.50
PRECISION PIPELINE LLC	4		1,194,164.29

Compiled by;  
*Guy Brittain*